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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2056
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11t MARCH, 2025

VARIOUS BENEFICIARY SCHEMES FOR DELHI FARMERS

+2056. Shri Ramvir Singh Bidhuri:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE ?ﬁf@mﬂ gl
Tl be pleased to state:

(a) the details and names of schemes from which farmers of Delhi benefitted during the last ten years; and

(b) the amount of funds made available by the Government to the Government of NCT Delhi for implementation of the said schemes during the last ten years along with the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
PN Td fhd Hedrur Is9 BT (SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR)

(a) & (b) Agriculture is a state subject. However, Government of India is implementing a comprehensive range of central sector as well as centrally sponsored schemes and programmes for the welfare of farmers in the country. These schemes encompass entire spectrum of agriculture including credit, insurance, income support, infrastructure, crops including horticulture, seeds, mechanization, marketing, organic and natural farming, farmer collectives, irrigation, extension, procurement of crops from farmers at minimum support prices, digital agriculture etc.

The details and names of schemes from which farmers of Delhi benefitted during the last ten years and the amount of funds made available to the Government of NCT Delhi for implementation of the said schemes is given in Annexure I:


Annexure |

|l. CENTRAL SECTOR SCHEMES

Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM - KISAN) - (Rs.in
1 | (Number of beneficiaries benefitted, and amount No. of Beneficiaries crores)
disbursed since the inception of the scheme ) 17,521 48.67
Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maan Dhan Yojana (PM - KMY) No. of Farmers enrolled
2 | (No. of Farmers enrolled since the inception of the 354
scheme)

For the state of Delhi, as on 31st December 2024,
Rs.14 Crores have been sanctioned for 11projects under AIF. The total project cost for these sanctioned projects is Rs.28 crores.

3 | Agriculture Infrastructure Fund (AIF)

Il. CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES

Schemes 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

A | Rastriya Krishi | Allo | Rel | Allo | Rel | Allo | Rel | Alloc | Rel | Alloc | Rel | Alloc | Rel
Vikas Yojna c c c

1 | Rastriya Krishi Vikas 1.50 | 0.00 | 1.50 | 0.00 | 3.31 | 0.00 | 3.45 | 0.00 | 3.30 | 0.00
Yojna-DPR

2 | Paramparagat Krishi 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 35.69 | 4.71 | 25.18 | 0.00 | 14.62 | 0.00

Vikas Yojna (PKVY)

TotalRastriya Krishi | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1.50 | 0.00 | 1.50 | 0.00 | 39.00 | 4.71 | 28.63 | 0.00 | 17.92 | 0.00
Vikas Yojna (RKVY)

B | Krishionnati Yojana

1 | Mission for Integrated | 2.55 | 0.00 | 0.50 | 0.00 | 0.50 | 0.00 | 0.50 | 0.00 | 0.50 | 0.00 | 0.50 | 0.25
Development of
Horticulture (MIDH)

2 | Sub-Mission on | 0.16 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.15 | 0.00 | 0.50 | 0.00 | 0.50 | 0.25
Agriculture Extension
(SMAE)

3 | Sub-Mission on| 130 |0.00 | 1.10 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 | 2.50 | 0.05
Seeds & Planting
Material (SMSP)

Total Krishionnati | 4.01 | 0.00 | 1.60 | 0.00 | 0.50 | 0.00 | 0.65 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 0.00 | 3.50 | 0.55
Yojana (KY)

Schemes 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

A | Rastriya Krishi Vikas Yojna Alloc | Rel | Alloc | Rel | Alloc Rel Alloc Rel Allo | Rel
c

1 | Rastriya Krishi Vikas Yojna- | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.23 | 0.00 | 0.10 0.00 0.67 0.00 | 067 | 0.0
DPR 0

2 | Paramparagat Krishi Vikas | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
Yojna (PKVY)

TotalRastriya Krishi Vikas | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.23 | 0.00 | 0.10 | 0.00 | 0.67 | 0.00 | 0.67 | 0.0
Yojna (RKVY) 0

B | Krishionnati Yojana

1 | Mission for Integrated | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.50 0.00 0.40 0.00 | 050 | 0.0

Development of Horticulture 0
(MIDH)
2 | Sub-Mission on Agriculture | 0.40 | 0.19 | 0.88 | 0.00 | 0.80 0.20 0.20 0.00 | 0.30 | 0.0
Extension (SMAE) 0
3 | Sub-Mission on Seeds & | 1.50 1.75 0.50 0.50

Planting Material (SMSP)

Total Krishionnati Yojana | 1.90 | 0.19 | 2.63 | 0.00 | 1.30 | 0.20 | 1.10 | 0.00 | 1.30 | 0.0
(KY) 0
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